
U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 
Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Electricity Department, 
220/66 KV Magarwada Sub-station, 

Daman 

ED/EE/Tariff/2022-23/  3 -i- 	 Dated: GT/04/2022 

PUBLIC NOTICE  

The Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC) has approved the Aggregate 

Revenue Requirement (ARR) and the Retail Tariff of FY2022-23 for the Electricity 

Department of Daman & Diu. The approved retail tariff shall be in accordance with the 

tariff schedule given below: 

Sr. 
No. 

Category FY2022-23 
Fixed Charges Energy 

Charges 
1 DOMESTIC 

(i)  0-100 Units INR/kW/Month: INR 10 Rs.1.60/kWh 

(ii)  101 to 200 Units Rs.2.30/kWh 

(iii)  201 to 400 Units Rs.2.80/kWh 

(iv)  Beyond 401 Units Rs.3.40/kWh 

(v)  Lifeline Consumers 
(Upto 2x40 W bulb only) 

INR/kW/Month: INR 10 Rs. 1.00/kWh 

2 COMMERCIAL/NON-DOMESTIC 

(i)  1st 100 Units INR/kW/Month: INR 10 Rs.3.35/kWh 

(ii)  Beyond 100 Units Rs.4.35/kWh 

3 HT COMMERCIAL 

(i) HT commercial Rs. 110/kVA/month Rs.4.50/kVAh 

4 AGRICULTURE 

(i)  For sanctioned load upto 10 HP --- Rs.0.90/kWh 

(ii)  Beyond 10 HP and upto 99 HP sanctioned 
load 

--- Rs.1.30/kWh 

5 PUBLIC LIGHTING 

(i) For All units --- Rs. 4.80/kWh 

6 LT-Public Water Works 
(i) Lt Public Water Works Rs. 40/HP or part thereof Rs. 4.50/kWh 



7 LT INDUSTRIAL 

(i) LTP Motive Power Rs. 50/HP or part thereof Rs. 3.85/kVAh 

8 HT/EHT Industry 

(i)  High Tension Consumer (For all units) Rs. 355/kVA/month Rs. 4.40/kVAh 

(ii)  HT Industrial (Ferro Metallurgical/ Steel 
Melting/ Steel Rerolling Power Intensive) 
(For all units) 

Rs. 535/kVA/month Rs. 4.35/kVAh 

9 Hoardings/Sign Boards 

(i) Hoardings/Sign Boards Rs. 110/kVA/month Rs. 7.00/kWh 

10 Electric Vehicle Charging Station 

For all units Rs. 4.90/kWh 

11 Temporary Supply 

Tariff for temporary connection shall be Fixed/Demand charges (if any) plus energy 

charges (for relevant slab, if any) under corresponding permanent supply category plus 

50% of both. 

For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary connection shall be with 

reference to that of non-domestic category for permanent supply. 

The approved revised tariff shall come into force with effect from 1 ' April, 2022 and 

shall, unless amended or revoked, continue to be in force till further orders of the Commission. 

Executive Engineer (Elect.) 
Electricity Department, 

Daman 
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